



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: TGSTG83

(72 pieces) Tea glass with structure - AQUA - 120 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL

FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 72 Pieces Tea Glass with Structure Aqua 120 ml (Model: TGSTG83)

1. General Information

Thank you for your purchase of the 72 Pieces Tea Glass with Structure Aqua, a perfect addition to your tea service. Each glass is designed to enhance your drinking experience through its unique structure and functionality. This product is ideal for both personal and professional use.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Handle the glassware with care to avoid breakage. Use only for its intended purpose—serving hot or cold beverages.
- Thermal Shock: Avoid sudden temperature changes. Do not pour boiling liquid directly into a cold glass or place a hot glass in cold water.
- Children: Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidents and breakage.
- Usage: Do not use the glass in an oven, microwave, or on any direct heat source. It is recommended for use with beverages only.
- Inspection: Regularly check for cracks or chips before each use. Discard any damaged items to avoid injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: TGSTG83
- Capacity: 120 ml
- Material: Glass
- Dimension: 8 cm height x 6 cm diameter
- Color: Aqua
- Quantity: 72 pieces per set

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the glass pieces from the packaging. Inspect each piece for any damage.
2. Placement: Choose a stable and level surface for placing your glassware. Ensure the area is clean and free from sharp objects.
3. Storage: To prevent damage, store glasses upright in a secure cabinet. Avoid stacking them unless designed for nesting.

5. Operation

- Fill the glass with hot or cold beverages as desired.
- For aesthetic appeal, consider using a coaster.
- Enjoy your beverage, noting that the glass structure may keep drinks hot for a longer period.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: It is recommended to wash the glasses by hand using a gentle detergent and soft sponge.
- Dishwasher Safety: While some glasses may be dishwasher safe, it is recommended to avoid the dishwasher to maintain the quality and structure of the glass.
- Drying: Dry the glasses immediately after washing with a lint-free cloth to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- If Glass Breaks: In the event of breakage, carefully dispose of broken pieces to avoid injury.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak the glass in warm soapy water for a few minutes before washing.
- Cracks and Chips: If you notice any cracks or chips, discontinue use and dispose of the item properly.

8. Disposal

Dispose of broken or unusable glassware in a secure manner to prevent injury. Recycle glass whenever possible according to local recycling policies.

9. Contact

For inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your tea service!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 72-teilige Teeglas mit Struktur Aqua 120 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 72-teiligen Teeglasses mit Struktur Aqua 120 ml. Dieses elegant gestaltete Glas ist ideal für Teeliebhaber und eignet sich hervorragend für besondere Anlässe und den täglichen Gebrauch.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Glas nicht herunterfällt, da es zerbrechlich ist.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten über 80 °C.
- Halten Sie das Glas von scharfen Gegenständen fern, um Risse oder Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Geschirrspüler, es wird empfohlen, es von Hand zu reinigen.
- Die Nutzung durch Kinder sollte nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen erfolgen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Teeglas mit Struktur Aqua
- Kapazität: 120 ml
- Material: Glas
- Anzahl: 72 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Glas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Brüche. Bei Schäden wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller.
3. Platzieren Sie das Glas auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche.
4. Füllen Sie das Glas vorsichtig mit der gewünschten Teesorte.

5. Bedienung

- Füllen Sie das Glas mit Tee gemäß Ihrer Vorliebe.
- Verwenden Sie eine passende Temperatur für den gewünschten Tee.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk direkt aus dem Glas oder verwenden Sie einen Unterteller.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Glas nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keinen scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder rauen Schwämme.
- Lassen Sie das Glas an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie es mit einem weichen Tuch ab.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls das Glas bricht oder Risse zeigt, verwenden Sie es nicht mehr und entsorgen Sie es gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Bei Unklarheiten zur Nutzung wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Das Glas sollte umweltgerecht entsorgt werden. Bitte befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Glasentsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Danke für Ihr Vertrauen in unser Produkt. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Genießen Ihrer Tees!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 72-delige Theeglazen met Structuur Aqua 120 ml

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 72-delige theeglazen met structuur Aqua. Dit kwaliteitsproduct is ontworpen voor optimaal gebruik en biedt een stijlvolle manier om te genieten van uw favoriete thee. Elk glas heeft een inhoud van 120 ml en is perfect voor zowel thuisgebruik als professionele horecagelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor ze zijn ontworpen.
- Plaats de glazen niet in de magnetron of oven. Ze zijn niet geschikt voor gebruik in hoge temperaturen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe objecten die de glazen kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd de glazen uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de glazen regelmatig op breuken of scheuren. Gebruik geen beschadigde glazen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 72 stuks
- Inhoud per glas: 120 ml
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Aqua
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 10 cm, Diameter 6.5 cm
- Gewicht per glas: 100 g

4. Opstelling en installatie

1. Verwijder de glazen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen goed worden gewassen voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele stof of restanten van de productie te verwijderen.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de glazen met de gewenste hoeveelheid thee.
- Gebruik een theelepels of een ander geschikt instrument om suiker of melk toe te voegen.
- Geniet van uw drankje met zorg om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Was de glazen met een mild afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Het wordt aanbevolen de glazen met de hand af te wassen om hun levensduur te verlengen.
- Droog de glazen grondig af voordat u ze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Glas is gebroken of beschadigd: Gooi het gebroken glas onmiddellijk weg en gebruik geen beschadigd glas.
- Vlekken of ongelijkmatige kleuren: Probeer het glas opnieuw te wassen met een mild schoonmaakmiddel.

8. Afvalverwerking

Oude of beschadigde glazen dienen op de juiste manier te worden afgevoerd. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor informatie over recycling en afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of problemen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bewaar deze handleiding goed voor toekomstige referentie en geniet van uw nieuwe theeglazen!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 72 Piezas de Vasos de Té con Estructura Aqua 120 ml

1. Información General

Este producto es un juego de 72 piezas de vasos de té de 120 ml con un diseño elegante de estructura Aqua. Ideal para el uso en hogares, restaurantes y eventos, estos vasos son perfectos para servir té y otras bebidas frías o calientes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Siempre manipule los vasos con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- No sobrecargue los vasos más allá de su capacidad (120 ml) para evitar derrames.
- Asegúrese de que los vasos estén en una superficie estable al ser llenados.
- No exponga los vasos a cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie del vaso.
- Mantenga los vasos fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Juego de 72 Piezas de Vasos de Té
- Capacidad: 120 ml
- Material: Vidrio
- Diseño: Estructura Aqua
- Cantidad: 72 piezas por paquete
- Dimensiones: (consultar las especificaciones técnicas en el sitio web del fabricante)
- Color: Transparente con detalles Aqua

4. Instalación y Montaje

- Retire todos los vasos del empaque y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
- Coloque los vasos en un lugar seco y limpio, lejos de la luz solar directa.
- No es necesario montar ninguna parte adicional; los vasos están listos para usar una vez desenvueltos.

5. Operación

- Lave los vasos antes de la primera utilización con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Llene los vasos con hasta 120 ml de su bebida preferida.
- Puede utilizar los vasos para servir tanto bebidas calientes como frías, pero evite ponerlos en el microondas o en el congelador.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano los vasos con una esponja suave y detergente.
- Para limpieza del lavavajillas, utilice un ciclo suave y evite el sobreapilamiento.
- No utilice estropajos abrasivos ni productos de limpieza que puedan rayar el vidrio.
- Se recomienda secar los vasos con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si nota que un vaso está dañado, no lo use para evitar accidentes.
- En caso de que los vasos se rompan, limpie los fragmentos con cuidado y use guantes de protección.
- Si los vasos tienen manchas que no se quitan, puede intentar una mezcla de vinagre y agua para limpiar.

8. Eliminación

- Asegúrese de reciclar los vasos de vidrio según las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.
- Si el vaso está dañado, colóquelo en un contenedor de residuos sólidos seguro hasta su recolección.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o soporte técnico, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU SERVICE À THÉ EN VERRE DE 72 PIÈCES AQUA - 120 ML

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre service à thé en verre Aqua. Ce produit de 72 pièces est conçu pour ajouter une touche sophistiquée à vos moments de thé.

2. Informations de sécurité

Veillez suivre les conseils suivants pour garantir une utilisation sécuritaire de ce produit :

- Ne pas laisser le produit à portée des enfants sans surveillance.
- Évitez les chocs brusques ; le verre peut se briser.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit pour éviter les accidents.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Capacité : 120 ml
- Matériau : verre
- Couleur : Aqua
- Quantité : 72 pièces
- Utilisation : adapté pour le stockage de thé et autres boissons.

4. Installation et configuration

1. Retirez toutes les pièces de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez chaque pièce pour tout dommage potentiel.
3. Disposez les verres sur une surface propre et stable.
4. Assurez-vous que les verres sont placés dans un endroit où ils ne seront pas renversés.

5. Fonctionnement

Ce service à thé est prêt à être utilisé dès qu'il est correctement configuré. Versez simplement votre thé ou autres boissons dans chaque verre et profitez-en.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les verres à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Utilisez un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Les verres sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle, mais il est recommandé de les laver à la main pour prolonger leur durée de vie.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de fissure ou de cassure, ne pas utiliser le verre.
- Si vous trouvez des résidus après le lavage, vérifiez que vous utilisez suffisamment de détergent.
- En cas de questions spécifiques sur le produit, veuillez nous contacter aux coordonnées ci-dessous.

8. Élimination

Pour préserver l'environnement, assurez-vous de recycler ce produit en verre conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne jetez pas le produit dans un contenant non recyclé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Tél : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 72 Bicchieri da Tè con Struttura Aqua 120 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Set di 72 Bicchieri da Tè con Struttura Aqua. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire un'elegante esperienza di consumo per le vostre bevande calde e fredde. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Maneggiare con cura. I bicchieri possono rompersi se cadono.
- Temperatura: Non esporre i bicchieri a sbalzi termici rapidi. Possono danneggiarsi se riempiti con liquidi molto caldi o molto freddi.
- Uso: Utilizzare esclusivamente per scopi per cui sono stati progettati. Non utilizzare per bevande gassate.
- Lavaggio: Seguire le istruzioni di pulizia per evitare lesioni o rotture.
- Sicurezza in caso di rottura: In caso di rottura, maneggiare attentamente i pezzi. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: TGSTG83
- Capacità: 120 ml
- Colore: Aqua
- Materiale: Vetro
- Quantità: 72 pezzi
- Dimensioni: Variabili, adattate allo stile e alla funzionalità.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Aprire la confezione e rimuovere i bicchieri con attenzione.
2. Posizionare i bicchieri su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Assicurarsi che il luogo scelto per i bicchieri sia privo di polvere o contaminanti.
4. Evitare di sovraccaricare un solo ripiano con troppi bicchieri per prevenire rotture.

5. Operazione

- Riempire i bicchieri con la bevanda scelta, evitando di superare il livello massimo di 120 ml.
- Utilizzare un sottobicchiere se si posizionano su superfici delicate per prevenire danni.
- Non utilizzare in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie, a meno che non indicato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per non danneggiare la superficie del vetro.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Rottura dei bicchieri durante l'uso.

Soluzione: Controllare che i bicchieri non siano stati esposti a sbalzi termici precoci o che non siano stati caricati eccessivamente.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire i bicchieri rotti seguendo le normative locali per i rifiuti di vetro. Non gettare i bicchieri nel compost.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania